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1375 Total Interviews, 1000 Base

294 African Americans, 224 Hispanics
105 AAPI, 238 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news
about things like current events and politics?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28
Off on the wrong track ............cocvererreereiiennns 56% 59% 56% 55%
Headed in the right direction ...........c..ccoccveenee. 37 34 38 38
NOESUFE ... 6 7 6 6

FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28
Better off than it is right nOW........ccccovreviinnee. 31% 30% 32% 33%
About the same as it is right now .................... 21 22 19 17
Worse off than it is right nNOW ...........cccocvienee. 43 44 44 45
NOESUME ... 5 4 5 5

YBS ottt 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE ...t 1
Strong DemOCrat .........c.vvieniererereeenseeeeeene 26%
Weak DemOCrat.........coverieeieiniinicirieneseeseeseeeeeessieenns 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccccveeneee. 6
Independent...........oveiiir s 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 4
Weak Republican .........cccoeeieenicnsiessece e 14
Strong Republican...........c.cveveicviciesieeeeee e 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) ceueeeeeeirerrereeeneeseeneeeeseeseesesssesseeeens 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovoeieececereereereereeeeeeesssesseeneens 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...oveeierrerneenerreeneereeneeeeesssesseeneens 40
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...covevereeeereernerreeneeneens 45%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoerrereeirrerneeneene 44
Very important .........ccceccniecceece e 28%
Somewhat important.............cccccvevierieiieieieee e 38
Not too important ... 22
Not at all important ... 12
IMPORTANT (NET)...coierereinernernceneereeneeeeseeseesesssesseeneens 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cvvrerereerreeneereereeeeeesserseeneens 34
| SEEK QUL NBWS.....ooeoeree ettt 59%
NEWS COMES 10 M ... 41
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
86% 63% 24% 73% 60% 51% 72%

9 26 69 19 34 42 26
5 10 7 8 6 6 2
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 21% 56% 21% 34% 33% 21%

18 21 25 22 22 22 16

69 48 14 49 39 40 56
5 10 4 8 5 5 7
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TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .......cveeeereeneereereererrereenneens 25% 23% 24% 25% 2% 12% 51% 11% 20% 29% 15%
Somewhat approve .........cccccveeeevreeirerrneennnns 20 20 20 19 7 22 33 14 17 22 11
Somewhat diSapprove...........cccceeevvevrvrerrirennen. 1" 10 10 11 10 18 10 13 13 9 18
Strongly diSapprove.........cccvvreereereererrreeenneens 42 45 44 43 78 38 6 57 46 37 54
NOESUFE ... 3 2 2 2 3 10 1 4 4 2 1
APPROVE (NET)....coveirinrensirsireieeeissienens 45% 42 44 44 9 34 84 25 37 51 26
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 53 55 54 54 88 56 15 70 59 47 72

TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .......cceeeeeereereereereereeeereeeneens 23% 21% 24% 23% 2% 1% 48% 8% 21% 28% 10%
Somewhat approve .........c.cccoveeevveerrerreennnn, 20 20 18 18 6 22 33 15 18 21 18
Somewhat diSapprove...........cccccevevveevevrerennnnn. 12 11 12 12 12 16 10 16 13 10 22
Strongly diSapprove..........cccveeeerveveierrieennn. 42 45 44 44 77 39 7 55 44 38 50
NOE SUME ..ot 3 2 2 3 3 1 2 5 4 3 1
APPROVE (NET)....cvreeireineeneereereereereinrernnens 43% 41 42 40 9 33 81 23 39 49 28
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 53 57 56 56 89 55 17 72 57 48 72

TRUMPSUM. [IF VOTED FOR TRUMP] You indicated you voted for Donald Trump in 2024. Do you regret voting for Donald Trump? [IF DO NOT
REGRET] Would you say you are disappointed or not disappointed in how Donald Trump has handled his first few months of being
president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30  Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Regret voting for TrUMP ... sceeeseeseeeeeeeeenees 14% 11% 24% 23% 12% 16% 21% 12% 22%
Don't regret voting for Trump, but very disappointed...........c..c.co...... 1 * - 2 1 2 - * 5
Don't regret voting for Trump, but somewhat disappointed .............. 11 16 34 23 8 24 8 10 1
Don't regret voting for Trump, and not at all disappointed ................ 75 73 43 52 79 58 71 77 62
DISAPPOINTED (NET) ....oeviveivierisriieseieieiesessssesssssssssessesessessenes 11% 16 34 25 9 26 8 10 16
REGRET OR DISAPPOINTED (NET).....cccovvivererinsireeeiereeeienines 25 27 57 48 21 42 29 23 38
Q1. [N SIZE = 60 / IF VOTED FOR TRUMP AND REGRETS VOTING FOR TRUMP] You big beéu“fu' Bill pieking
indicated you regret voting for Donald Trump in 2024. What makes you rortunate Candid at‘g‘;as immigration
say that? laws h
urtin
inflation 801 ng g boncs

investing F;;zay e CO u n rywaYagenda

worst dislike

promises amendments
destroying hEIpec 0 n 0 m y

L ff I )E( )I , bettl?r
ice allies

di l arrests

= POl'IC'IeS revoked

focused:?l::g m a k'l n g passing

became alienated
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Q2. [N SIZE = 49 / IF VOTED FOR TRUMP AND DISAPPOINTED IN TRUMP] You social securl it busmess
indicated you are disappointed in how Donald Trump has handled his first Y harris
few months of being president. What makes you say that? contmue]mm1grat|ons\;€&§%°n

ke tariffs issuesWorseé
forelgnj economyworld

support bad
focust axeswar prices intended
1srael backCONcCerne locted
tonger better changes T i+
americaSPEECH ¢t ting \ ong
choice expensive

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM

® MEAICAIT ....ooovovvvevevevevecececccrreresseres e 46% 31 7 5 10 1 77% 12 89
Jun-92025 | 46% 33 8 4 8 * 79% 12 91

May-18 2025 | 41% 34 9 6 10 * 75% 15 90

Apr-28 2025 | 45% 33 8 4 9 1 78% 12 90

Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 26 3 3 6 * 87% 6 93
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 34 10 6 10 3 1% 16 88
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 36 1 7 14 * 68% 18 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 28 5 5 8 2 80% 10 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 29 3 4 17 1 75% 7 82
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 31 8 5 10 1 76% 14 90
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 38 1" 1 8 - 80% 12 92
® The Republican Party..............rieieieereeeeeesseeeseeeee 19% 25 16 35 3 1 45% 51 9
Jun-92025 | 17% 26 15 38 3 * 43% 54 97

May-18 2025 | 19% 22 18 38 4 * 40% 56 96

Apr-28 2025 | 20% 23 18 36 4 1 42% 53 95

Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 7 21 67 2 1 9% 88 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 21 24 34 12 4 26% 58 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 45 8 3 2 * 86% 12 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 14 17 50 6 3 25% 66 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 21 19 40 3 1 38% 59 96
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 29 14 32 3 1 51% 46 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 20 24 43 2 - 31% 67 98

© DONAIA TIUMP c.ooovvvvevevvevircicrerirereeeresesesesesesesssssesssssessssssssssssssssssssseseeeees 26% 18 10 44 2 * 45% 54 98
Jun-92025 | 25% 18 8 48 1 * 43% 56 99

May-18 2025 | 26% 17 10 44 2 * 44% 54 98

Apr-28 2025 | 27% 18 9 45 1 * 45% 54 99

Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 6 9 80 2 * 8% 89 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 21 20 41 4 2 34% 61 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 30 8 8 * - 84% 15 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 12 13 60 3 1 24% 73 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 18 9 51 * * 40% 59 99
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 20 9 39 2 * 50% 48 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 14 16 58 1 - 26% 74 99
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® The Democratic Party .................isisisssssssssssssssssessnees 17% 25 18 34 4 1 42% 52 95
Jun-92025 | 17% 26 21 33 2 * 43% 54 97
May-18 2025 | 16% 28 18 34 4 * 44% 51 95
Apr-28 2025 | 18% 25 17 36 3 1 43% 53 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 46 13 3 3 1 82% 15 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 18 29 32 12 3 24% 61 85
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 21 67 4 1 % 88 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 31 14 17 7 2 61% 30 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 27 17 27 5 - 51% 44 95
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 23 19 40 4 1 37% 59 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 29 27 23 3 - 47% 50 97
¢ |CE, also known as Immigration and Customs Enforcement| 24% 18 14 36 6 1 42% 50 92
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 18 64 5 2 11% 82 93
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 16 22 31 1 4 31% 53 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 29 9 8 6 1 7% 17 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 14 21 41 9 4 25% 62 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 14 12 46 5 1 35% 58 93
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 19 13 32 6 1 47% 45 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 17 22 45 1 1 30% 67 98
O UD VANCE.......oooovvvvvcvcrsivvisisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 21% 17 9 38 10 5 38% 48 86
Mar-17 2025 | 23% 16 10 36 10 5 39% 46 85
Feb-24 2025 | 24% 17 9 33 11 6 41% 42 83
Feb-03 2025 | 23% 17 8 34 13 4 40% 43 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 1" 69 7 5 8% 81 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 15 16 33 18 10 23% 49 72
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 29 6 8 10 3 73% 14 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 13 13 47 9 10 21% 60 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 14 9 38 1 8 34% 47 82
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 18 9 36 9 3 43% 45 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 15 13 53 9 4 21% 66 87
O TAMITS ..o 12% 18 15 43 10 2 30% 58 87
Jun-92025 | 9% 19 16 47 8 1 28% 63 91
May-18 2025 | 10% 20 15 45 9 1 30% 59 90
Apr-28 2025 | 10% 20 13 44 11 2 29% 57 86
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 15 70 6 2 % 85 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 11 18 41 15 7 19% 58 77
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 33 15 15 12 2 56% 30 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 8 14 57 9 5 15% 7 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 15 18 44 7 4 26% 62 88
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 20 15 39 " 2 34% 54 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 14 21 56 7 - 16% 77 93
o [SPLIT D] The Republican budget bill, also known as the
One Big Beautiful Bill ACL.........ccccccooeoieieieieieiiesissesssssesssssssssssssssssiss 12% 16 " 37 14 10 28% 48 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 10 66 14 7 4% 75 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 9 20 35 15 16 14% 55 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 31 10 8 15 11 56% 18 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 10 16 43 16 11 14% 58 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 16 9 43 13 9 26% 52 78
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 17 10 36 13 10 30% 46 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 20 20 26 19 4 32% 46 77
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o [SPLIT C] The One Big Beautiful Bill Act.............ccccccccccovvrrrnnenn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© 20hran Mamdani..................eseee
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
10% 16 8 33

1% 3 8 63
6% 7 12 30
22% 31 7 4
1% 8 8 39
7% 14 14 27
13% 17 7 32
9% 6 13 45
8% 7 5 15
15% 11 4 5
4% 5 4 14
2% 4 5 25
8% 4 4 12
10% 9 4 15
7% 7 5 15
19% 9 6 12

13

18
17
13

14

20
21
20
19
17
23
21
15

20
17

20
32
25
17
20

FAV

26%
3%
13%
53%
9%
21%
30%
15%

15%
26%
9%
7%
12%
19%
14%
28%

NET

UNFAV

41
7
41
10
46
41
39
58

19

9
18
30
16
19
20
19

FAM

35
35
27
36
29
38
34
46

CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can

select up to five.

Jun-30 May-18 Apr-7
Inflation and the cost of living ............ccccvunennee, 56% 60% 62%
Jobs and the economy .........c.ocovevvininiineenn, 43 43 47
Social Security and Medicare.............ccccvuueene, 40 38 41
Health Care ..o 37 35 33
Immigration and the border ............cccccovunennee, 31 30 33
TAXES.corcvriererrreerit e 26 26 23
Corruption in government............ccccoveveenenenns 25 30 27
Government spending and debt.............c........ 25 26 26
HOUSING .. 22 20 21
National security and foreign policy................. 21 18 19
Climate change and the environment.............. 20 19 20
CrME oottt 19 20 20
DEMOCTACY ..., 17 18 18
EdUCAtioN. ..., 16 14 18
ADOTHON ..o 13 13 11
GUNS oot 11 14 11
The conflict in the Middle East!..........c...ccc..... 10 9 7
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia.................. 8 9 9
Censorship of free speech ........ccccuevvrierninns 6 7 6
Vaccines and disease prevention.................... 6 6 8
Transgender ISSUES.........cceueerereuneereeeeeineenens 4 4 5
Other .o 1 1 1

Mar-17

61%
44
37
32
34
22
29
27
18
17
18
19
18
16
13
11
8
13
5

9
5
1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
54% 54% 59% 54% 53% 56% 68%
39 50 45 48 43 40 52
45 39 35 36 29 43 32
46 40 27 42 34 36 34
13 23 52 22 34 33 27
20 23 32 23 22 26 32
27 25 24 27 31 24 33
16 27 33 13 21 27 25
26 30 15 31 35 17 19
13 19 30 15 12 24 16
32 16 8 18 22 20 22
14 20 24 24 23 18 22
30 10 5 23 18 16 19
20 18 12 25 15 15 15
17 7 9 14 15 12 14
18 9 4 16 12 10 9
7 5 15 7 10 12 9
8 7 8 6 6 9 6
8 6 5 4 7 6 8
10 7 3 9 7 6 7
4 2 4 4 7 4 1
1 3 1 1 1 1 -

' Previously, this response option was listed as “The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East.”
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REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused

on? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 May-18 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Immigration and the border .............ccccovunennee, 70% 67% 70% 63% 2% 64% 69% 59% 62% 72% 78%
The conflict in the Middle East2...........c...c....... 42 22 20 21 47 35 39 43 42 41 55
Government spending and debt..................... 30 37 44 42 27 33 33 27 25 32 26
National security and foreign policy................. 30 26 26 24 22 26 40 21 24 32 32
TAXES ettt 26 26 25 24 26 23 27 21 25 27 32
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia.................. 25 22 23 34 28 24 21 32 22 23 34
Inflation and the cost of living...........cccccvevnees, 23 27 25 28 13 20 34 21 20 24 20
Jobs and the economy ..........ccceveevrvvernennn, 22 22 22 22 10 24 34 19 22 23 19
Transgender iSSUES ........cvvvervrerereenreneerireneen, 18 20 24 24 26 17 10 19 21 18 14
Censorship of free speech .........cccccovveriniin, 17 19 18 14 28 13 8 13 18 17 20
Social Security and Medicare.............ccccveven, 17 19 17 20 14 18 19 19 15 17 1"
Corruption in government...........ccccovvereerniunns 16 22 25 26 1" 14 22 12 17 17 15
ADOTON ..., 15 15 13 16 18 15 12 23 21 13 1
(O 101 10 11 10 11 6 11 14 1 13 10 5
Health Care ..o 10 11 7 8 6 10 13 13 14 9 4
=10 [V (o] 6 6 12 7 5 8 6 9 8 5 5
GUNS .ot 6 7 7 5 8 10 2 7 9 5 7
DEMOCTACY ....ovceieieieieireie e, 5 7 6 7 5 6 5 9 8 4 8
HOUSING ..o 5 5 4 6 3 8 6 1 9 3 7
Vaccines and disease prevention.................... 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 6 5 2
Climate change and the environment.............. 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 7 4 3 2
OtNET ... 4 5 6 5 7 3 1 4 3 4 7
TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 48% 47% 43% 47% 55% 38% 43% 53% 48% 46% 56%
SOME oot ees 30 32 33 29 26 34 34 26 29 32 27
ATIE oo 15 15 14 14 13 14 16 12 15 15 13
NOhING cvvveve s 8 6 10 9 6 13 7 9 9 7 4
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOstly POSIIVE .....veueereereeeicreeeseereereieee s 22% 14% 21% 17% 2% 15% 44% 10% 16% 25% 11%
Mostly Negative.........ocvveevrereeneerereirerereees 45 52 46 48 75 45 14 59 51 40 61
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 27 29 25 28 18 29 36 24 27 28 25
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TIUMP oo 6 5 9 8 5 1 7 7 7 7 3

2 Previously, this response option was listed as “The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East.”
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TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have trade action  big beautiful bill american

ou seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? cconomy america
y u ) ’ y u u p ‘y 'Israel try-lng conflict
world mak'|ng

Bnd border middle east

countries

illegal

facilities good war o
ceasefire country
; tariffs help i

Jjudges
weapons  stop n u C lea r supreme court

working

= imMmmigration

ukraine peace

sites nato

america money

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have military crues  government
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? birthright citizenship  CUttiNg ice

deporting ountry immigration
b congress

without talks b
world $tart @
decision canada
economy news lles medicaid
making nuclear ..
immigrants israel .
war t ff president
demecracy middle east arl S approval
=+ big beautiful bill

attack recently

TRUMPAPPBATT. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each
one.

APPROVE DISAPPROVE Not NET

Strongly Some | Some  Strongly | sure APPROVE  DISAPPROVE
o Inflation and the cost Of lIVING ..., 17% 17 14 44 8 35% 58
Apr-28 2025 16% 16 12 49 6 32% 61
Mar-17 2025 24% 17 12 41 6 41% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 13 75 5 % 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 13 16 48 13 23% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 31 13 12 9 66% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 12 60 11 17% 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 16 15 47 6 31% 63
Latest Data by Race White 20% 20 13 40 7 40% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 15 16 58 3 23% 74
® TS ..o 18% 16 12 44 10 34% 56
Apr-28 2025 16% 17 12 46 8 33% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 11 76 8 6% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 13 18 39 18 25% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 29 11 14 9 66% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 8 18 56 12 14% 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 16 11 50 6 33% 62
Latest Data by Race White 21% 18 10 41 10 39% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 10 20 56 8 16% 76
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TRUMPAPPBATT. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each

one.

® HEAIN CAre......oooooee et
Apr-28 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The conflict in the Middle East ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O MMIGIALION ......ooovovvvvvvve s
Apr-28 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® FOr€IGN PONICY ..o
Apr-28 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

APPROVE DISAPPROVE
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly
17% 19 13 38
20% 21 13 37
4% 5 14 68
1% 15 19 38
31% 35 11 7
9% 12 17 48
16% 17 15 39
19% 22 11 35
8% 9 22 46
23% 17 14 36
2% 8 16 65
1% 16 19 38
47% 27 10 6
7% 13 15 51
19% 17 15 39
27% 19 12 33
14% 18 20 43
32% 14 11 39
34% 12 12 36
5% 7 13 71
23% 21 15 32
63% 19 7 8
17% 15 15 46
26% 14 9 47
37% 15 9 36
22% 8 24 45
23% 18 11 35
23% 18 12 38
2% 9 13 65
15% 17 21 31
46% 27 7 7
8% 15 18 43
19% 19 11 41
27% 19 10 33
15% 19 15 40

Not
sure

13
9
9

17

16

13

13

12

14

10
9
16
9
14
9
9
5

NAEPRroONOPSOD

10
11
15
12

11
11
11

APPROVE

NET
DISAPPROVE

36%
41%
9%
26%
66%
22%
33%
41%
17%

40%
10%
28%
75%
20%
36%
46%
32%

47%
46%
12%
43%
83%
32%
40%
52%
30%

41%
41%
11%
32%
74%
23%
38%
45%
34%

51
49
82

50
80
57
17
66
54
45
63

50

84
47
15
61
56

69

47
49
78
52
14
61
52
43
55
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© IVIBAICAIN ......ooooeveve e 50% 33 17
Jun-9 2025 55% 34 11
May-18 2025 53% 35 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 2 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 24 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 67 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 15 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 27 15
Latest Data by Race White 44% 38 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 17 18
O HEAIN CAIE....oooo s s 50% 35 15
Jun-9 2025 54% 36 11
May-18 2025 51% 38 11
Apr-7 2025 52% 36 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 3 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 20 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 71 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 15 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 31 13
Latest Data by Race White 43% 41 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 69% 18 14
o SocCial SeCUrity aNA MEAICATE .........cccccccrrrierierrrrssssiecreressssessessssssses s 49% 35 16
Jun-9 2025 53% 36 11
May-18 2025 51% 37 12
Apr-7 2025 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 3 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 24 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 71 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 17 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 29 15
Latest Data by Race White 43% 40 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 20 13
o Enforcing our immigration 1aws RUMENEIY ...........ccuuervrrrrisiirsssirrsssierssisssssssesssssisss s 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 32 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 84 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 25 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 35 13
Latest Data by Race White 39% 51 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 23 20
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Inflation and the COSE OF IVING ... 449 42 15
Jun-9 2025 46% 43 11
May-18 2025 44% 44 12
Apr-28 2025 45% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 28 42
Latest Data by Party Rep % 82 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 18 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 38 10
Latest Data by Race White 37% 48 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 29 1
© PrOteCHNG the TUIE OF [AW .....oooooveeeeceeveeveveessssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 43% 40 17
Apr-28 2025 47% 41 13
Feb-24 2025 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 27 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 80 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 22 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 35 13
Latest Data by Race White 36% 45 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 28 15
© JODS AN T8 BCONOMY....oooooroiiiiieeererrrereeesesssssiesss s s 42% 45 13
Jun-9 2025 46% 45 9
May-18 2025 44% 45 11
Apr-28 2025 47% 44 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 32 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 24 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 37 12
Latest Data by Race White 36% 51 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 37 10
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 41% 49 10
Jun-9 2025 42% 49 9
Mar-17 2025 38% 52 10
Feb-24 2025 35% 55 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 12 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 39 35
Latest Data by Party Rep % 89 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 30 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 39 1
Latest Data by Race White 35% 55 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 38 12
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© FOTBIGN POLICY ..o 40% 43 16
Mar-17 2025 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 34 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 82 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 24 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Race White 35% 49 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 27 23
o [SPLIT B] Fixing our broken immigration SYSIEM ...............ririririrerirereeeeeesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 40% 47 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 38 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 88 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 25 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 41 14
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 33 13
© Keeping AMETICANS SAE ........ccccrreoiiiirrrrresesiirressssssesrsesssssesssss s s 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 40 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 89 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 26 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 38 16
Latest Data by Race White 33% 54 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 36 14
8 M .o e 38% 46 17
Jan-13 2025 35% 51 14
Dec-08 2024 35% 51 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 10 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 37 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 85 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 29 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 39 17
Latest Data by Race White 33% 51 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 39 15
o The conflict in the MiddIe EaSt ... 37% 45 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 11 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 29 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 84 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 25 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 39 19
Latest Data by Race White 32% 51 18

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 32 21
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT A] BOFEI SECUTY .....oovoomeeeveeeveeeeeese s 36% 53 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 18 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 47 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 90 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 44 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Race White 33% 56 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 57 10
Q3. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select up to five that you are feeling about politics right now.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ANXIOUS ... oeeeeneeseceeeseesseeeeesssessessseees 49% 48% 48% 46% 64%  45%  36% 47% 47%  52%  46%
DiSCOUrAZEA ...eveeerreereereerreesereseeeseeeseennas 49 44 41 41 70 56 26 55 50 47 58
EXhausted.........ooeeereeeneeneeereeeseeeeeone 40 37 37 34 55 41 25 43 46 39 44
N 39 40 38 37 61 41 17 43 43 37 51
SCAMEd ..o 39 39 37 37 59 39 18 45 39 37 52
HOPEFUL ..o 38 38 41 41 17 30 61 26 33 42 30
880 .o 30 31 31 29 46 3 13 35 33 27 40
[0 To 1o T OO 22 20 21 20 13 17 32 21 18 22 20
EXCItEd...voovoceec e 18 21 25 23 6 10 32 11 15 20 12
INGIFEIENE......eooverereecee e 17 15 16 18 15 23 16 31 17 14 13
RENIEVEM. ... oo 17 21 22 24 5 8 31 8 17 18 15
SECUME ..ot 16 14 14 15 4 9 31 13 18 17 13
VINdicated........cvveriereeeneeise s 9 9 11 10 4 6 15 9 8 10 7
Ot ..o 2 3 3 3 2 4 1 1 1 2 1
Have felt none of these .........c.coccovevvevienenen. 3 3 2 2 2 7 2 4 3 2 1
POSITIVE (NET) .o 49% 47 51 53 27 4 73 44 42 51 47
NEGATIVE (NET)....covrrvrrerreenrrireeereeeenenns 75 73 73 71 93 80 55 84 76 73 82
Q4. Over the last few months, which of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| have become more involved with and engaged in Politics.............vereriereienen. 35% 35% 26% 36% 37% 40% 33% 41%
| have become less involved with and more disengaged from politics ............... 21 24 27 18 20 21 21 23
There has been N0 ChaNGE .........covveiirie e 41 38 40 44 37 37 43

NOE SUME ..ttt ettt ettt nes 3 3 7 2 6 3 3

35
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Q5. Which statement do you agree with more, even if neither fully represents your view?
- It's better for the U.S. when we're more active and involved in world affairs
- It's better for the U.S. when we're less active and involved in world affairs
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
It's better for the U.S. when we're more active and involved in world affairs -
feel this WaY SHONGIY ........cvevecieiee s 20% 21% 13% 20% 18% 16% 20% 22%
It's better for the U.S. when we're more active and involved in world affairs -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ..o s 28 27 23 30 24 28 29 23
It's better for the U.S. when we're less active and involved in world affairs -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ..o 26 25 28 27 26 26 26 27
It's better for the U.S. when we're less active and involved in world affairs -
feel this Way STrONGIY .......c.ciree s 15 16 17 14 17 20 14 15
Don't KnoOw €n0UGh t0 SAY .......cuvieiieieirieiere st 1" 1 19 10 16 10 1 13
MORE ACTIVE (NET) ..ot 48% 48 36 50 41 44 49 45
LESS ACTIVE (NET)....coeieereerseriseiesies st ssssassss s ssessens 41 41 45 40 43 46 40 42
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENt ... 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6%
7070 OO 28 23 25 22 12 19 47 13 25 32 19
NOt SO GOOM ..ot 43 45 47 44 50 42 35 53 38 41 46
POOT ...t 21 25 23 26 33 28 7 22 26 20 29
NOESUE ...t 3 3 2 3 3 5 2 6 5 3 *
POSITIVE (NET) .eovorvrreerieresersnsessesseseesnenns 33% 27 29 27 14 24 56 20 32 37 25
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovvvrierirerirerrnsessesseesesenenns 64 70 70 69 83 70 42 74 64 61 75
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
EXCEIBNE......oecveveevcieeee e 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6%
GOOG...cvvrvereieeieie s 33 31 35 31 23 24 46 22 28 37 24
NOE SO GOOM ....vvvvrrererrierieriseisssisseseeerneoes 37 39 40 39 43 34 31 40 36 35 41
POOT ..ot 19 20 17 20 26 28 10 23 23 18 23
NOESUIE ...t 5 4 3 5 6 8 3 9 5 4 5
POSITIVE (NET) v.ovorvrreeriereserrnsessessessesnenns 39% 37 40 37 25 31 56 28 36 43 31
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovvvrierirerirerrnsessesseesesenenns 56 59 57 59 69 62 41 64 59 53 64
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........c.cccoevn. 25% 22% 25% 22% 6% 17% 48% 12% 27% 29% 13%
The economy is staying the same................. 19 20 20 19 14 19 25 21 17 19 22
The economy is getting Worse...........c.cceevuen. 50 54 52 53 75 55 23 59 49 47 63
Don’t know enough t0 Say .........ccoevevreerernreennes 6 4 3 5 6 10 4 8 6 5 2
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PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Jun-30  Jun-9 May-18

Very confident.........oceeerenceneeneneinereireniens 15% 13% 15%
Somewhat confident............cocovvrerererrninenn. 28 28 28
Somewhat UNeasy.......c.ccvevvveeerrereirevennennnn, 27 28 27
VEIY UNEASY......ovveeevierieirireiesensiseserets e 26 28 27
NOESUFE ... 4 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ccveeeirirerineineireieieienenes 43% 41 43
UNEASY (NET) ... 53 56 54

Switching subjects...

B1A. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

o [SPLIT A] Trump's use of ICE (Immigration and Customs Enforcement)

raids to deport IMMIGraNntS...........cco...vvvvceieiieeeeeeeeeeeveseeeeeesseee s seseeeessssssese
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] The escalating conflict in the Middle East, including the U.S.

DOMDING IFAN ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© [SPLIT A] Trump's USe Of tariffS ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16% 7% 10% 25% 16% 14% 15% 15%
23 17 22 40 20 32 29 22
29 34 27 20 31 25 26 28
29 38 32 12 25 23 26 33
4 5 8 3 8 5 4 2
39 23 33 65 37 46 44 37
58 72 60 32 56 49 53 61
A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A A A

Alot Some | little  Nothing = LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING
57% 25 1 7 82% 18

64% 23 9 5 87% 13

48% 27 7 18 75% 25

53% 26 14 6 79% 21

55% 21 16 7 76% 24

64% 22 5 9 87% 13

57% 26 1 7 83% 17

64% 29 5 2 93% 7

54% 27 10 9 81% 19

58% 24 10 7 83% 17

45% 30 1 14 75% 25

52% 30 9 9 82% 18

54% 21 14 10 75% 25

54% 24 15 6 79% 21

54% 30 8 9 83% 17

63% 23 12 2 86% 14

51% 30 12 7 81% 19

58% 28 8 7 85% 15

39% 33 14 14 72% 28

48% 32 15 5 80% 20

59% 20 12 9 79% 21

52% 34 6 8 86% 14

50% 32 12 6 82% 18

58% 28 1 3 86% 14
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B1A. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET

A A A
Alot Some | little  Nothing LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING

o [SPLIT A] Trump deploying the National Guard and Marines in Los

Angeles in response t0 ProtestS ... 50% 24 13 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 23 10 10 80% 20

Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 29 16 18 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 25 14 14 72% 28

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 31 14 10 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 24 12 13 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 51% 24 12 13 75% 25

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 20 16 5 79% 21

o [SPLIT A] Millions of Americans participating in "No Kings" protests

AQAINSE TIUMP ..o 43% 23 14 20 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 21 9 15 76% 24

Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 24 17 27 56% 44

Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 25 19 23 58% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 25 14 27 58% 42

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 22 16 17 68% 32

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 23 14 19 67% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 24 24 9 67% 33

o [SPLIT A] A significant portion of the U.S. experiencing a dangerous

AL WAVE.........coovrrrrrerrciecrerereeese s 42% 29 13 16 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 28 15 11 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 30 15 19 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 29 1 21 68% 32

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 30 16 18 66% 34

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 29 17 11 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 28 12 17 71% 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 31 12 14 74% 26

o [SPLIT A] Two Minnesota lawmakers being shot by a gunman................... 34% 27 12 27 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 26 9 24 68% 32

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 27 15 32 53% 47

Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 28 14 28 58% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 19 17 32 51% 49

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 26 14 27 59% 41

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 29 10 25 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 25 29 11 60% 40

o [SPLIT A] Trump and Republicans' proposed cuts to Medicaid in the

DUAGEL. ... s 4% 31 19 17 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 29 16 10 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 29 21 27 51% 49

Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 33 21 22 57% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 33 17 13 69% 31

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 32 14 20 66% 34

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 29 19 18 63% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 31 31 16 53% 47
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B1A. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A A A
Alot Some | little  Nothing | LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING

o [SPLIT A] Trump's military parade in Washington, D.C...............cccccccevvviii] 30% 30 17 23 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 30 17 19 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 26 20 29 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 31 16 26 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 29 21 27 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 34 20 18 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 29 16 23 61% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 28 21 24 55% 45

o [SPLIT A] Multiple elected officials being arrested for questioning or
protesting Trump's immigration POlICIES..........cccccooeverereieieissssssssssssssssssssssssissnd 24% 30 17 29 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 29 15 24 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 26 16 38 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 31 19 32 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 31 19 31 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 31 18 24 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 30 16 29 55% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 16 35 16 49% 51

o [SPLIT A] Artificial intelligence (also known as Al) evolving and

threatening AMErCaN JODS............oooooooooioeoeieeeeseesseeesssssssss s 23% 36 25 15 59% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 40 22 15 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 35 23 17 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 34 29 15 57% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 36 17 11 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 43 17 15 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 35 28 17 55% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 37 20 5 74% 26
o [SPLIT A] Love ISland USA iS DACK........cccccrvrrrmssierrsssirrecssienssssiseessn 1M% 1 13 64 23% 77
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 11 13 64 23% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 9 16 64 20% 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 12 13 64 23% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 20 1 50 39% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 16 15 55 30% 70
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 10 13 68 19% 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 2 10 59 31% 69
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B1B. Below are some recent events. Regardless of how much you have heard about each one, please indicate how concerned you are
about it. If you are not concerned, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all Don'tknow = CONCERNING  NOT
o [SPLIT B] Trump and Republicans' proposed cuts to Medicaid in
the DUAGEL ... 48% 21 9 14 7 69% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 17 2 3 2 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 24 6 9 11 74% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 25 17 28 11 45% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 25 5 6 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 24 9 12 7 72% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 19 10 17 8 65% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 32 13 - 4 83% 13
o [SPLIT B] Two Minnesota lawmakers being shot by a gunman...... 46% 26 8 8 11 73% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 22 5 4 9 82% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 20 6 8 16 70% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 33 12 13 12 64% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 19 12 13 16 59% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 25 9 8 17 66% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 28 7 8 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 24 1 3 11 75% 14
o [SPLIT B] The escalating conflict in the Middle East, including the
U.S. BOMDING IFaN ... 46% 28 12 9 4 74% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 24 5 2 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 26 6 9 9 75% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 33 20 18 5 57% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 37 9 4 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 36 9 8 5 7% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 25 14 11 4 1% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 24 6 8 3 82% 14
© [SPLIT B] Trump's USe Of tariffS .................cccoeieereereeeeeeeveeccccseseeeeeeeennn 41% 22 13 17 7 63% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 4 3 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 24 6 19 11 63% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 25 25 31 7 37% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 22 7 10 10 74% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 26 17 10 7 67% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 21 14 20 7 59% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 34 13 4 4 78% 17
o [SPLIT B] Trump's use of ICE (Immigration and Customs
Enforcement) raids to deport immigrants................ccccccveeeerrscsniiin 40% 17 10 27 6 57% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 18 2 5 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 23 12 25 9 55% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 14 17 51 6 26% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 29 10 10 6 75% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 21 1 19 4 67% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 12 10 34 6 50% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 25 14 10 2 74% 24
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B1B. Below are some recent events. Regardless of how much you have heard about each one, please indicate how concerned you are
about it. If you are not concerned, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all Don'tknow = CONCERNING  NOT
o [SPLIT B] Trump deploying the National Guard and Marines in
Los Angeles in response t0 Protests.............evvvvevevevevsvesnnnsnnenens 40% 23 11 22 5 62% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 21 5 2 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 25 8 24 10 58% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 24 18 41 6 35% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 27 7 9 9 75% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 22 9 16 6 69% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 21 13 26 4 57% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 10 13 4 73% 23
o [SPLIT B] Multiple elected officials being arrested for questioning
or protesting Trump's immigration poliCies ........ccccoorvervvvvveeciiirie] 38% 20 13 18 11 59% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 19 4 4 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 21 13 16 19 52% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 22 22 32 13 33% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 24 9 10 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 28 9 16 8 67% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 18 15 20 11 54% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 23 13 8 8 2% 20
o [SPLIT B] A significant portion of the U.S. experiencing a
dangerous NEat WaVe...............cceerrrmirernesssiessesesssmiessessessons 34% 37 13 11 6 71% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 36 8 3 5 84% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 27 12 12 8 68% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 40 17 18 7 58% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 28 8 7 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 34 13 6 7 74% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 37 14 13 6 68% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 42 16 4 4 76% 20
o [SPLIT B] Artificial intelligence (also known as Al) evolving and
threatening American jobs.............cccooorreeeevveeecisisseseeeeeeeeseseeesessen] 32% 31 19 11 7 64% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 33 18 7 6 69% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 27 17 11 10 63% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 31 20 14 8 59% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 30 17 12 7 64% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 35 17 8 11 64% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 31 19 10 7 64% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 22 23 16 7 53% 39
o [SPLIT B] Trump's military parade in Washington, D.C.................. 25% 16 19 31 9 41% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 20 17 15 7 61% 32
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 16 1 25 18 45% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 11 23 48 10 19% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 18 13 22 17 48% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 20 1 29 12 48% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 14 22 33 8 37% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 21 16 31 8 45% 47
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B1B. Below are some recent events. Regardless of how much you have heard about each one, please indicate how concerned you are
about it. If you are not concerned, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all Don't know = CONCERNING NOT
o [SPLIT B] Millions of Americans participating in "No Kings"
protests against TrUMP ...cc.cccccocoieieieioieiiiiieissesssesssssssesssssssssssss o] 18% 21 17 31 12 39% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 19 15 40 11 34% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 20 18 26 20 36% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 24 20 24 11 45% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 17 18 25 21 37% 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 23 17 30 15 37% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 21 17 32 10 40% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 23 19 37 10 34% 56
o [SPLIT B] Love Island USA iS back...........ccccccoommrrvrvecoccciiiiessissrerrerenn 4% 6 9 40 41 10% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 8 46 36 9% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 1" 32 48 9% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 9 35 44 1% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 9 15 35 37 13% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 13 16 39 27 18% 54
Latest Data by Race White 5% 4 7 40 45 8% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 8 13 45 30 13% 58
Q30A. [sPLIT A] What news anchors, reporters, commentators, or e
personalities do you trust to tell the truth about what's going on in the rachel maddow  lester holt
?
news nbc news CNN ™.
cbs news "Pr

vid muir -
..... f X-NEeWs~

local news a C hews -

tucker carlson Kl
mark levin

anderson cooper

== sean hannity o
Q30B. [SPLIT B] What people do you trust to tell the truth about what's going o
on in the news? You can write down anyone including people on social _ e an derﬁb%bﬁga}';s .
media, in the news media, on podcasts, in government, etc. et
VOUtube trumpjoe rogan

independent
lawrence o'donnell ., npr n n epor
worl rache maddow
tiktok tv meidastouch
newsmax

government cbs news david muir

friends f ami [y focal news

]uurnallstsbbc news anc h ors facebook
anderson cooper
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Q31A. [SPLIT A] What, if any, are some social media accounts or social
media personalities that you trust to tell the truth about what's going on in
the news?

Q31B. [SPLIT B] What websites or news outlets do you trust to tell the truth
about what's going on in the news?

Switching subjects...

heather cox richardson

e XIEWILEET nevsmax
meidastouchfox news instagram

tiktok ,CNN~"

facebook

rachel maddow

jon stewart

cbs news

msnbc Nbc news 'edd" influencers
abc news yout ube -
google o ben shapiro g wall street journal
new york times
cnbe politico
apple news

associated press washington post truth social

nbc news £ .o

xitwitter CbS news ieren
newsmax

C n n bc news
0)Q n eWwsS

tiktok youtube

bbc news msn C npr

local news
faceboock new york times

wall strest journal ~ yahoo  al jazeera

Q32A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress' proposed budget plan?

Jun-30
2 L] T 24%
10 41T 36
ATHHE ot 23
INOENING s 18
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...euiereiieerneereereereeseeessssesseessssssssesesssssesssssesssssssssesssssesssens 60%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
29% 14% 21% 16% 20% 26% 21%
32 25 42 38 34 35 36
23 30 20 22 18 23 35
15 31 17 24 29 15 8
62 39 63 54 54 62 57

Q32B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress' proposed budget plan, also known as the "One

Big Beautiful Bill Act"?

Jun-30
AT ettt s 25%
£ 10] 111 RO 32
ATHIE .ottt sttt b et a et ettt 21
INOTNING e 22
A LOT/SOME (NET).....veiiiiinieiiiniseineiesseietssse et sssssssesses 57%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 21% 20% 18% 18% 27% 28%
32 24 33 23 29 34 31
20 19 24 24 23 20 25
18 35 23 35 31 19 16
62 46 54 41 46 61 59
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Q33A. [SPLIT A] Regardless of how much you know about it... Do you support or oppose Republicans in Congress' proposed budget

plan?

Jun-30  Jun-9
SErONGIY SUPPOME ......ouverirrrircrieseiere e 14% 13%
Somewhat support 19 23
Somewhat oppose 15 15
SErONGIY OPPOSE ..vuvvvvrvivierceeee s 32 36
NOESUPE ... 19 13
SUPPORT (NET)...coeeeerreeirerecrneeneeneereeseeeeseessesseeseeseenees 33% 36
OPPOSE (NET)...coceeereeeeeereinserneeneeneeneeeesesssssesssseneenennes 48 51

May-18
13%
23
12
33
19

36
45

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
* 3% 31% % 6% 17% 12%
6 17 33 19 21 17 31
17 18 13 15 14 16 13
62 26 4 42 38 31 28
15 36 19 17 22 19 16
6 20 64 26 27 35 43
79 44 17 57 52 46 41

Q33B. [SPLIT B] Regardless of how much you know about it... Do you support or oppose Republicans in Congress' proposed budget plan,

also known as the "One Big Beautiful Bill Act"?

SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...ttt sseees
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
NOESUFE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereeeeeesessesseseeseessessessessesssesessessessessessessesses
OPPOSE (NET).ccvrereeeeeeesesseseseeseessessessessessesseseessessessessesssse

Q34c. [SPLIT €] How concerning do you find the following statement?

Jun-30

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 7% 30% 6% 9% 17% 15%
5 8 35 15 23 19 10
15 19 7 10 15 1 19
60 26 2 34 26 31 37
20 40 26 36 28 23 18
6 16 65 20 31 36 26
75 45 9 44 41 41 56

The proposed Republican budget includes cuts to health care, including Medicaid, that would mean that millions of Americans, including
seniors in nursing homes and hundreds of thousands of kids, could lose their health care coverage.

VEIY CONCEIMING. ....cvucvrvrererieie et
SOMEWNAE CONCEIMING .......vvviceciiirie s
Not that concerning ..............

Not at all concerning
Don't believe the statement
NOE SUIE ...ttt

CONCERNING (NET) ..o
NOT CONCERNING (NET) ...

Jun-30
56%
15

© oo

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
81% 55% 30% 70% 50% 54% 1%
10 10 22 7 20 15 13
1 5 1 5 4 7 4
2 8 9 4 5 6 8
1 4 18 3 10 10 -
5 18 9 10 12 8 4
90 65 53 7 70 69 84
3 13 20 9 8 13 12
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Q34D. [SPLIT D] How concerning do you find the following statement?

The proposed Republican budget includes cuts to health care, including Medicaid, that would mean that millions of Americans could see

their health care costs increase significantly.

VEIY CONCEINING. ...ttt
SOMEWNALt CONCEIMING......cuvreveiiieiieirereee e
NOt that CONCEMNING .....ceuevuieiiiieiree s
Not @t all CONCEMNING.....coucvuireiiiieirti s
Don't believe the statement............cvrcinee s
INOE SUMB ..o

CONCERNING (NET) ..o
NOT CONCERNING (NET) ..o

Changing topics...

Q35. Do you think Donald Trump made the right decision or wrong decision to bomb Iran, targeting their nuclear program?

Right decision - feel this way Strongly ........c.cccvvrreieiesneeees
Right decision - feel this way SOMeWhat ...
Wrong decision - feel this way somewhat ............ccccocvevieccnieccnie e
Wrong decision - feel this way Strongly ...........cccceeeievenieicnieecse e

RIGHT DECISION (NET) cvrcereveeesessersserseeessessssssesssesssesssressessessseee
WRONG DECISION (NET) .rreeererseeseesrsserseersseesseesresessseesssesseesns

Jun-30
50%
23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 50% 24% 52% 55% 50% 36%
14 27 32 20 22 23 38
1 6 12 4 9 6 9
1 1 1 5 5 6 -
3 6 10 5 2 7 15
6 10 10 15 6 8 3
89 77 56 72 77 73 73
2 7 23 9 15 13 9
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 15% 52% 8% 22% 32% 20%
10 17 25 18 14 18 20
21 15 8 15 15 14 22
49 31 4 45 31 23 31
14 22 1 14 17 14 7
16 32 77 26 36 50 40
70 46 12 61 47 37 53

Q36. Regardless of how you feel about the U.S. bombing Iran, do you think the U.S. should continue to use its military in the Iran-Israel

conflict or stop using its military in the Iran-Israel conflict?

The U.S. should continue to use its military in the Iran-Israel conflict - feel
thiS WaY SEONGIY ...t
The U.S. should continue to use its military in the Iran-Israel conflict - feel
this WAy SOMEWNAL ......c..cvrveieiiiciirie s
The U.S. should stop using its military in the Iran-Israel conflict - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ..ot
The U.S. should stop using its military in the Iran-Israel conflict - feel this way
SETONGIY 1.
NOE SUIE ...ttt

THE U.S. SHOULD CONTINUE TO USE ITS MILITARY IN THE IRAN-
ISRAEL CONFLICT (NET) covrcoreeeserseeessesssesssseessersssessesessseessresseesee
THE U.S. SHOULD STOP USING ITS MILITARY IN THE IRAN-ISRAEL
CONFLICT (NET) oreeeeeeeeeseeeseeesseeessesssessssesssessssessssessseessseesseressees

20

27
18

35%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 12%  28% 10% 16% 18% 1%
13 16 25 15 16 20 19
21 22 20 17 21 20 25
46 28 9 38 33 24 32
16 22 18 20 15 18 13
18 28 53 25 31 38 30
66 50 28 56 54 44 57
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Q37. [IF THINKS TRUMP MADE WRONG DECISION BOMBING IRAN] You indicated you think Trump made the wrong decision in bombing Iran.
Please indicate which statements best describe why you think this was the wrong decision. You can select up to four.

Jun-30

Trump has now put America at risk of retaliation from Iran............c.ccocvvreivinnee, 41%
Trump didn't seek Congressional authorization to bomb Iran, violating the
CONSHUION. ...ttt ennes 37
Trump is causing more chaos and violence around the world with this
AECISION ..ttt 34
Trump getting the U.S. involved in the Middle East is a distraction from fixing

our economy and iNflation ...........cccceureeicieececs e 31
Trump has endangered American service members and military bases in the
MiIdIE EASE........oeececeeieieie ettt 29
Trump has no plan for what to do next in the Middle East 27
America has fought too many wars already in the Middle East: Trump
shouldn't drag us into @anOther ONE .........cccevvvcciece e 24
Trump has let Israel and Netanyahu drag the U.S. into their war 23
Trump promised no more wars in his campaign, and he's broken that promise. 23
Trump should have addressed Iran's nuclear capabilities with diplomacy, not
DOMDS ... 21
Trump should be spending our money at home on our schools and roads - not

IN FOMEIGN WAS .....ooveocereeiee ettt esnns 20
The only long-term way to end Iran’s nuclear program is through diplomacy,

and Trump has made that much harder............ccovnreneinnnees 16
OBt 1
NONE OF thESE ...t 3

Switching subjects...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42% 36% 43% 45% 40% 40% 41%
43 23 18 29 34 39 50
36 33 24 32 40 34 35
30 34 34 28 32 33 20
29 32 32 32 29 28 34
30 12 21 25 21 30 17
24 21 26 23 26 23 28
22 23 32 13 18 26 29
24 20 22 21 22 23 22
22 12 28 20 20 22 16
19 25 18 25 21 17 25
18 13 10 18 16 16 22
1 2 - * * 1 -
2 8 5 4 2 3 2

Q38. Which better describes your reaction to the actions taken by Donald Trump on immigration so far during his second term as

President?

Have been surprised - feel this way Strongly ..........c.coeveereerenineenennnnreinieiens
Have been surprised - feel this way somewhat............ccccoereeenenrnrnnrenniinins
Has been what | expected - feel this way somewhat ............ccoovvnererrreinnirninnns
Has been what | expected - feel this way Srongly ............cocevevenninerenieinis
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vvvvvceciiieieieeecieee e

SURPRISED (NET) ..ot
EXPECTED (NET)....cviieiireiniisinireesiecie s

Q39. Do you support or oppose Trump's mass deportation plan?

Jun-30
SErONGIY SUPPOME ..o 30%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM .....cvvecice e 15
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......cocvieeeiiieieicts e 13
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...evereceereiceeeteiee et 37
NOE SUPE ...t 6
SUPPORT (NET)..couiiiieieiiiniieeissisieississ et ssssssessees 45%

OPPOSE (NET).c.cooseeeeeescessseessseesseessseessesssesseesesressesssees 49

Jun-30
12%
1"
24
46

8

22%
70

Jan-13
33%
17
12
30

51
41

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% 12% 8% 16% 15% 10% 16%
" 12 10 12 10 10 18
21 27 26 23 21 25 22
44 33 51 35 44 48 39
8 16 5 14 10 7 4
26 24 18 28 25 20 34
65 60 7 59 65 73 62
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 20% 60% 12% 27% 35% 16%
8 18 21 12 10 16 16
15 20 8 18 14 10 22
68 28 7 47 43 33 42
5 14 4 10 7 5 4
1" 38 82 24 37 52 32
83 48 15 65 56 44 64
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Q40. Which do you think best describes the Trump administration's current approach to deportations?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The Trump administration is targeting all undocumented immigrants for

deportation, regardless of whether they have a criminal record or not............... 65% 87% 59% 44% 72% 65% 63%
The Trump administration is mainly targeting their deportations towards those

with convictions and a criminal FeCord...........coveurireeinisersee s 26 6 23 48 15 27 29
INOE SUPE ...t 8 6 18 8 13 7 8

AAPI
72%

22
6

Q41. Do you support or oppose Trump's increased use of ICE (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) raids in recent weeks in Los

Angeles and other cities?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOIE ...ttt ettt 28% 4% 16%  57% 9% 25%  33% 18%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 15 7 17 23 17 11 15 19
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ...ttt 12 15 16 8 14 13 1 21
SHONGIY OPPOSE ...vvirieiieicirie ittt 37 68 30 6 47 44 33 40
NOESUFE ...t 8 6 22 6 13 7 7 2
SUPPORT (NET)..oovuverrieneeseisseesssessssseessssssssssssssesssssssssssssesssssssssssesssssens 43% 1 32 80 26 36 48 37
OPPOSE (NET)..ccueoueereeeseeseessmeesseessesseesssessssseesseessssessesssesssssssssssesssneens 49 84 46 14 62 57 45 61
Q42. In thinking about how Trump has handled the issue of deportations, which do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
He has been too aggressive in his approach to deportations ............c.ccoeeveeienee 52% 84% 49% 19% 64% 58% 47% 68%
He has struck the right balance in his approach to deportations ............c..ccec..u. 31 8 21 56 20 26 34 27
He has not been aggressive enough in his approach to deportations................. 1" 3 10 20 7 10 13 1
Don't KnOw €n0UGh 0 SAY .....evuveieiicieirceese e 6 5 19 4 10 6 6 4
Q43A. [SPLIT A] Do you know anyone who has been deported or detained by ICE (Immigration and Customs Enforcement)? As a
reminder, all your responses are confidential and will remain completely anonymous.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YBS oeoeereeee et ee et et 9% 8% 8% 12% 10% 19% 8% 14%
NO et et et 82 83 73 84 76 72 85 81
DN KNOW ... ceoeereeeeseeeseeseesseeeseeese st ses st ss st sssses s nsens 6 6 13 4 12 7 5 2
Prefer N0t t0 SAY ...ttt 2 3 6 * 2 2 2 4

Q43B. [SPLIT B] In the last few months, have you seen a picture or video of an arrest, deportation, or mistreatment of an immigrant you

found concerning?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YBS ottt 43% 67% 38% 20% 50% 56% 38% 58%
NO Lot 48 24 52 71 40 35 52 33
DON'EKNOW ...ttt 9 9 10 9 10 9 9 8
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Q44A. [SPLIT A] How worried are you that a family member or friend may be targeted for deportation by ICE (Immigration and Customs
Enforcement)?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY WOTTIEA ..ottt 9% 13% 10% 4% 10% 22% 6% 1%
SOMEWNAE WOITIEA. ...ttt 1" 17 15 5 14 18 10 14
NOE that WOITIEA ...ttt 14 19 14 9 17 15 13 19
NOt @t @Il WOTTIBA. ...ttt 62 46 51 81 52 42 67 55
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY ....cvvveiieciericeiee e 4 4 11 1 7 4 3 1
WORRIED (NET).cceueereereereirrerecrneeeeseeeeeessesesssssssssssseesesssesesssssesssssssssessessessssseces 20% 31 25 8 24 39 16 25
NOT WORRIED (NET) ...cuterieeieeeeeereeeereiseesesssseseeseseesesssssessassssssssssesesssssessns 76 65 65 90 69 57 80 74

Q44B. [SPLIT B] How worried are you that people in your community may be targeted for deportation by ICE (Immigration and Customs
Enforcement)?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
KT o 4 T=T oSO RT 26% 47% 18% 7% 29% 37% 23% 26%
SOMEWhAt WOITIEA.........cviviiieicie et 20 27 23 13 24 21 18 29
NOt that WOITIEA .......e.cveeeriecieie et 18 15 16 23 16 13 19 25
NOt @t All WOTTIBA.......oveeic e 29 5 34 53 20 21 35 16
Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY ......vuveieiicieirceiese et 6 7 9 5 1 8 5 4
WORRIED (NET) ..ottt ssss s sse st sssssenes 46% 74 40 20 53 59 41 55
NOT WORRIED (NET) ....oeviiiiierierireieieieissiessesssssssssessssessessassssssssssssessessessens 48 20 50 76 36 33 53 40

Now here are some more details about specific immigration policies...

Q45A. [SPLIT A] [PROGRESSIVE] Do you support or oppose Trump's mass deportation plan to deport and remove all undocumented
immigrants currently living in the country, even if that means that some immigrants who are here legally may get detained or deported
and separated from their families and children?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ... eocererirreeiecieeeseeeese ettt ess s sss s ssessesnans 21% 4% 10% 40% 5% 21% 23% 18%
SOMEWAL SUPPOTT .......cveiiiectceee et 18 6 20 29 21 11 18 1
SOMEWALt OPPOSE......ouceiiiieictctee ettt 14 12 19 14 13 11 14 29
SHTONGIY OPPOSE ...oovererrerirrereiseieeeseeee e sse e ess s sss e ssessessans 41 73 37 10 54 51 38 37
INOE SUPE .. 7 5 14 7 7 6 7 5
SUPPORT (NET)....cecerereerrereiseineeneeseeseeseesesssesessssessssssseesssssssessasssssssssssessessessns 38% 10 30 69 26 32 41 29
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceurerereesrereesesnesseessseeseesesssssesssssssssssseessssessessassasssssssesessessessns 55 85 56 24 66 62 51 66

Q45B. [SPLIT B] [CONSERVATIVE] Do you support or oppose Trump's mass deportation plan to deport all illegal immigrants, starting with
violent criminals?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOIT ...ttt 37% 8% 30% 68% 21% 34% 41% 32%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOME ..ottt 20 18 28 20 25 17 19 25
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......erveirrieiceeieirei ettt 12 19 10 5 10 12 1 19
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ovvrervrireiieiecieieiset et 26 50 19 3 33 31 24 20
NOESUIE ...t 6 6 14 3 1 7 5 4
SUPPORT (NET)..euieireireeersesneeeeeesssesssssssssssssssssssssssessesssssssssssssssssesenns 57% 26 58 88 46 51 60 57
OPPOSE (NET)....vutiieircereiseiseessessessssesssessssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssssssssssessons 37 68 29 8 43 42 35 39
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Q46C. [SPLIT C] [NO ECON] Thinking about the situation with ICE raids in Los Angeles... Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the ICE raids are causing chaos, spreading fear, and targeting
immigrants in cruel and iNhUMANE WaYS ..........ccccviercuiierceeee e 49% 83% 40% 16% 56% 51% 45% 72%
Those who say the ICE raids are necessary to enforce immigration laws,
protect our security, and deter illegal immigration...........c.ccovvinnnnenicenenn. 40 10 33 73 25 42 44 21
Don't KNOW €N0UGh t0 SAY ......euvieiieieirieiesee et 1" 7 26 1" 18 7 1 8
Q46D. [SPLIT D] [ECON] Thinking about the situation with ICE raids in Los Angeles... Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the ICE raids are causing chaos and disrupting the economy
by targeting immigrants like farmworkers and restaurant workers who local
DUSINESSES TEIY ON.....cvvecvctce e 51% 78% 51% 23% 57% 63% 47% 64%
Those who say the ICE raids are necessary to enforce immigration laws,
protect our security, and deter illegal immigration.............cccoeovveerriicssnssinnns 39 12 27 71 27 28 44 32
Don't KNOw €n0UGN t0 SAY ....cvvviicicreee s 10 10 22 6 16 9 9 4

Q47c. [SPLIT ¢] Which of these two approaches to immigration do you prefer the federal government pursue?

Focusing on strict enforcement and mass deportation by having ICE target all immigrants who are here illegally for deportation, with the

goal of deporting millions of people each year, while investing in border security, detention centers, and increased enforcement to deter

future illegal immigration.

A balanced approach that focuses on deporting those who have committed serious crimes, while still upholding American values like
treating people humanely and ensuring due process as protected in the Constitution. This approach would also allow immigrants who

have been working, paying taxes, and following the law to apply for legal status.

Jun-30
An approach that focuses on strict enforcement and mass deportation -
feel this Way SIONGIY ..ot 22%
An approach that focuses on strict enforcement and mass deportation -
feel this Way SOMEWNAL ..o 1
A balanced approach - feel this way somewhat............cccoovvvnrninerenrininnen. 20
A balanced approach - feel this way Strongly ..., 39
Don't KnOw €n0UGh 0 SAY .....evuvuieiieieirieese e 8
STRICT ENFORCEMENT AND DEPORTATION (NET) ....cocvevereereireicieriies 33%

BALANCED APPROACH (NET) ..o 59

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 13% 41% 10% 23% 25% 5%

8 9 15 12 7 " 13

19 25 21 18 23 20 23

61 30 18 44 42 37 52

23 5 17 5 7 7

13 22 56 22 30 36 18

80 55 39 62 64 57 75
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Q47D. [SPLIT D] Which of these two approaches to immigration do you prefer the federal government pursue?

Focusing on strict enforcement and mass deportation by having ICE target all immigrants who are here illegally for deportation, with the
goal of deporting millions of people each year, while investing in border security, detention centers, and increased enforcement to deter
future illegal immigration.

A balanced approach that fixes our broken immigration system by focusing on deporting those who have committed serious crimes,
while still upholding American values like treating people humanely and ensuring due process as protected in the Constitution. This

approach would also allow immigrants who have been working, paying taxes, and following the law to apply for legal status.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
An approach that focuses on strict enforcement and mass deportation -
feel this WaY SHONGIY ......c.eiieiieieeeeee et 14% 4% 10% 24% 5% 9% 16% 13%
An approach that focuses on strict enforcement and mass deportation -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ..o s 1" 7 9 15 9 13 10 17
A balanced approach that focuses on fixing our broken immigration system -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ..........cciiriirc s 22 14 27 28 26 22 20 24
A balanced approach that focuses on fixing our broken immigration system -
feel this Way SIrONGIY .......c.vieee s 44 63 45 24 43 45 45 43
Don't KNOw €n0UGN t0 SAY .....cvvcveiicierececce e 10 12 9 8 17 11 8 3
STRICT ENFORCEMENT AND DEPORTATION (NET) ....ccovvuirmrmmeirrineereenne 25% " 19 40 15 22 26 31
BALANCED APPROACH THAT FIXES BROKEN SYSTEM (NET) ......ccoevvuene. 66 77 72 52 68 67 66 66

Q48. Which solution do you prefer?
Mass deportation targeting all illegal immigrants, with the goal of deporting millions of people each year

Having a process by which undocumented immigrants who can pass a background check and have lived in the U.S. since at least 2020
can earn permanent legal status

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mass deportation targeting all illegal immigrants - feel this way strongly ........... 16% 3% 13% 30% 8% 10% 18% 8%
Mass deportation targeting all illegal immigrants - feel this way somewhat........ 1" 7 9 16 12 13 1 17
A process for certain undocumented immigrants to earn permanent legal
status - feel this way SOMEWNaL ...........c.ocvverirrrerereree s 24 20 26 27 23 25 24 27
A process for certain undocumented immigrants to earn permanent legal
status - feel this Way STONGIY .........coeuririrnirecee e 39 62 36 17 41 44 38 42
Don't KnOw €n0UGh 0 SAY ....evuvieiicieirceese e 10 8 16 10 17 8 9 6
MASS DEPORTATION (NET).....coviurereereieieneisnsesesseseeseesesssesssssssssssssssesenns 21% 9 22 46 19 23 29 25
PROCESS FOR LEGAL STATUS (NET).....cvniiriirirrinciieirecneiseiesisseeseeeenas 63 82 62 45 64 69 62 69
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B2. Below are some immigration policies. On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you are extremely unfavorable to the policy, 3 means you
are neutral, and 5 means you are extremely favorable, please rate how you feel about each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
5- 3- 1- Not
Extremely 4 Neutral 2 Extremely sure FAV UNFAV
o [SPLIT A] Focus deportation efforts on those who have
been convicted of SErioUS CriMES..........c.ccccvrrrrreressssirineeen 63% 15 12 3 3 5 78% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 17 1" 3 3 4 80% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 19 16 1 2 9 72% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 65% 1" 13 3 3 4 7% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 13 22 4 3 8 64% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 14 15 1 2 4 78% 2
Latest Data by Race White 64% 15 10 3 3 4 79% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 74% 14 1 - - 1 88% -
o Fix our broken immigration system to ensure there are
safe, legal ways for people to immigrate to the U.S......... 59% 17 15 2 3 4 76% 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 14 9 1 2 4 83% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 19 16 2 3 1 69% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 20 20 2 4 3 1% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 13 22 2 3 8 65% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 1" 14 1 3 8 4% 4
Latest Data by Race White 59% 19 14 2 3 3 78% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 18 1" 1 2 5 81% 3
o [SPLIT A] Ensure that immigrants with legal status
cannot be targeted for deportation ..., 59% 14 17 3 5 4 72% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 8 10 1 3 3 83% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 15 19 2 3 9 68% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 19 23 4 7 3 63% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 10 19 8 3 4 65% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 12 15 - 4 2 79% 4
Latest Data by Race White 58% 14 17 2 5 4 72% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 68% 17 13 - 1 1 85% 1
o [SPLIT B] Focus deportation efforts on those who have
been convicted of serious crimes, not those who have
been working in the U.S. for many years ... 49% 20 17 3 7 4 68% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 20 14 3 4 6 74%
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 18 14 2 6 7 2% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 20 21 5 11 2 61% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 16 22 3 5 1 60% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 18 18 2 5 6 69% 7
Latest Data by Race White 49% 20 16 4 9 3 69% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 23 17 1 1 5 76% 2
» Create a pathway to legal status for farmworkers and
other essential WOTKErs..................cccooooommrreeeeverececcccessssenneeee 47% 20 18 3 7 4 68% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 15 1 1 2 4 82% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 21 23 3 4 9 61% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 25 24 6 13 3 54% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 15 25 2 4 7 62% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 16 17 1 5 5 73% 6
Latest Data by Race White 45% 21 18 4 8 3 67% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 29 1 1 1 5 82% 1
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B2. Below are some immigration policies. On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you are extremely unfavorable to the policy, 3 means you
are neutral, and 5 means you are extremely favorable, please rate how you feel about each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
5- 3- 1- Not
Extremely 4 Neutral 2 Extremely sure FAV UNFAV
o [SPLIT B] Increase border security to reduce illegal
COSSINGS et 46% 19 21 5 4 4 65% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 22% 26 29 9 7 6 48% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 17 23 3 6 6 62% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 12 13 2 1 2 83% 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 15 33 6 4 12 45% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 14 24 5 7 10 53% 12
Latest Data by Race White 51% 20 18 5 4 2 70% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 28 22 4 2 1 1% 6
o [SPLIT A] Make sure that no one is deported to a country
they are not from without their due process rights in
COUM TIFSE....o e 50% 13 20 3 9 5 63% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 10 12 1 1 3 82% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 14 21 2 10 10 57% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 16 28 5 17 5 46% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 14 25 2 2 4 66% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 8 16 2 11 2 69% 13
Latest Data by Race White 49% 13 18 4 11 5 62% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 18 31 1 4 2 62% 5
® [SPLIT A] Increase border Security ...............coccrrrrcee 47% 16 25 3 5 4 63% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 20 36 4 9 5 46% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 13 31 3 6 9 51% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 12 1 3 1 2 83% 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 19 32 5 3 5 55% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 14 23 5 9 4 58% 14
Latest Data by Race White 49% 16 24 3 4 4 65% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 12 21 5 5 1 68% 10
o Allow undocumented immigrants who have been
working and following the law to apply for legal status..... 46% 17 20 4 10 4 63% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 14 10 2 3 4 80% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 20 21 3 7 6 63% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 19 28 7 17 3 45% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 15 26 1 5 7 62% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 15 15 3 6 6 1% 8
Latest Data by Race White 44% 17 19 5 12 3 61% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 29 16 2 3 2 7% 5
o [SPLIT B] Protect Dreamers, the undocumented
immigrants who came to the United States as children,
and provide them with a path to citizenship ......................... 43% 17 19 4 11 5 60% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 15 9 3 3 5 80% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 16 23 - 11 12 55% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 20 29 7 20 3 41% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 17 21 1 5 9 64% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 17 15 4 6 8 67% 10
Latest Data by Race White 40% 17 20 5 14 4 57% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 29 1 - 1 5 83% 1
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B2. Below are some immigration policies. On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you are extremely unfavorable to the policy, 3 means you
are neutral, and 5 means you are extremely favorable, please rate how you feel about each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
5- 3- 1- Not
Extremely 4 Neutral 2 Extremely sure FAV UNFAV
o [SPLIT B] Make sure no one is deported without having
their due process rights in court first...............cccccererrnnnis 41% 16 17 8 15 4 57% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 16 8 3 2 5 82% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 19 25 5 8 3 59% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 15 23 13 30 3 31% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 13 22 3 4 9 60% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 18 18 4 8 6 64% 12
Latest Data by Race White 38% 15 15 10 19 2 53% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 28 12 3 2 5 7% 5
 [SPLIT A] Increase the number of visas available for
high-demand jobs in fields like agriculture and health
CAIE ...t 39% 19 25 4 7 6 57% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 22 19 1 4 4 73% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 16 26 6 6 13 49% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 16 32 6 12 7 43% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 19 36 5 2 5 53% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 19 17 5 1 6 70% 6
Latest Data by Race White 37% 18 25 4 9 6 55% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 24 17 - 2 7 73% 2
o [SPLIT B] Increase the number of visas available for
high-demand jobs in fields like science, technology, and
TESEAICH ...t 36% 21 24 6 8 5 57% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 20 16 4 2 5 73% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 18 28 8 10 8 46% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 21 31 8 14 4 43% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 13 32 3 5 12 49% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 23 22 1 6 10 60% 8
Latest Data by Race White 34% 22 22 8 10 3 57% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 18 22 2 1 6 69% 3
 End deportation raids in sensitive locations like places
01011« N 44% 12 21 5 13 5 56% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 1" 1" 2 4 5 79% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 15 24 4 10 9 53% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 13 31 8 23 4 34% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 1 23 2 6 9 60% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 1" 16 5 13 6 60% 18
Latest Data by Race White 42% 12 22 5 14 4 54% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 18 21 5 8 4 62% 13
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B2. Below are some immigration policies. On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you are extremely unfavorable to the policy, 3 means you
are neutral, and 5 means you are extremely favorable, please rate how you feel about each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
5- 3- 1- Not
Extremely 4 Neutral 2 Extremely sure FAV UNFAV
o Stop deportation policies that are designed to separate
FAMIES ...t 41% 13 20 7 13 5 55% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 14 10 1 4 4 81% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 15 24 3 10 10 53% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 13 29 13 24 5 29% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 16 25 2 5 7 61% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 14 18 5 12 6 60% 17
Latest Data by Race White 39% 12 19 8 16 5 52% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 15 20 3 5 8 63% 9
o [SPLIT B] Provide due process and court hearings
before deportations can 0CCUT.........ccccccocecevececececerecececevecriirons 40% 14 18 7 17 4 55% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 14 9 3 2 6 80% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 15 25 5 10 1 49% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 14 24 11 33 1 30% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 9 23 5 5 1 57% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 17 22 2 8 6 62% 10
Latest Data by Race White 36% 15 16 9 22 3 51% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 22 17 - 4 6 73% 4
o Prevent federal agents from arresting elected officials
for criticizing immigration Policy ... 43% 10 19 6 14 7 54% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 8 1" 3 6 7 73% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 13 21 4 12 14 49% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 12 27 9 22 6 35% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 12 21 6 6 1 56% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 10 18 5 10 7 60% 15
Latest Data by Race White 42% 10 20 6 16 7 52% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 17 10 8 9 8 64% 18
o [SPLIT A] Protect Dreamers and provide them with a
path {0 CItIZENSAIP ..o 39% 14 24 6 11 6 53% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 15 1 2 3 6 7% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 8 33 6 8 1 42% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 16 34 10 19 5 32% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 19 27 5 3 4 60% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 13 23 1 8 4 64% 9
Latest Data by Race White 38% 13 24 6 12 7 50% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 36 15 8 3 2 72% 11
o Halt ICE raids by officers who are masked with no
identification and use unmarked vehicles .............cc.... 40% 10 20 6 20 5 50% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 10 12 3 10 5 70% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 12 23 4 13 12 47% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 10 27 8 31 4 30% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 1" 27 5 14 9 45% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 9 16 5 16 6 58% 21
Latest Data by Race White 39% 9 19 6 22 5 48% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 15 26 7 8 3 56% 15
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B2. Below are some immigration policies. On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you are extremely unfavorable to the policy, 3 means you
are neutral, and 5 means you are extremely favorable, please rate how you feel about each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
5- 3- 1- Not
Extremely 4 Neutral 2 Extremely sure FAV UNFAV
o Allow cities and states to decide how immigration rules
should be enforced ... 25% 14 25 6 24 5 39% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 20 25 5 6 7 57% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 8 32 8 23 9 28% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 1 24 8 41 3 23% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 30% 16 33 4 8 9 46% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 18 26 5 15 5 48% 20
Latest Data by Race White 22% 13 24 7 29 5 35% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 19 26 4 11 8 51% 15
o Use military forces or National Guard troops for
immigration enforcement in U.S. cities..........ccccccocececevevererenns 23% 13 19 9 31 5 36% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 7 13 10 58 4 16% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 12 24 12 26 1 27% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 19 24 7 6 3 60% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 10 25 8 32 8 27% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 1" 17 6 36 6 35% 42
Latest Data by Race White 25% 13 19 9 30 3 38% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 18 12 11 35 6 35% 46
o Deport all illegal immigrants who are in this country,
even those with U.S. citizen family members and those
who have lived here for a decade or longer ........................ 19% 9 18 11 37 6 29% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 5 12 9 61 4 13% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 7 23 12 31 1 24% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 14 24 11 14 6 45% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 9 21 9 38 9 23% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 9 17 8 42 5 28% 50
Latest Data by Race White 21% 9 18 11 35 5 30% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 1 20 8 43 6 24% 51

B3. Below is a list of policies. Please indicate whether you think Democrats in Congress support each one.

DEMS SUPPORT DEMS OPPOSE NET

DEMS DEMS
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE

o [SPLIT A] Focus deportation efforts on those who

have been convicted of serious crimes.................... 31% 21 11 17 20 52% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 28 6 6 12 75% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 16 12 10 39 38% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 16 15 29 23 33% 44

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 18 14 10 19 57% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 20 8 13 26 52% 22

Latest Data by Race White 30% 21 9 19 21 51% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 28 23 7 4 66% 30




Global Strategy Group 46519 June #2 Navigator Page 33/47
B3. Below is a list of policies. Please indicate whether you think Democrats in Congress support each one.
DEMS SUPPORT DEMS OPPOSE NET
DEMS DEMS
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Focus deportation efforts on those who
have been convicted of serious crimes, not those
who have been working in the U.S. for many years|  31% 20 14 16 19 52% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 24 9 4 13 74% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 19 10 16 31 43% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 17 20 28 21 31% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 19 12 8 22 58% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 15 6 21 24 48% 28
Latest Data by Race White 29% 20 16 17 18 49% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 32 11 8 12 69% 19
o Turn all American cities into sanctuary cities,
where undocumented immigrants are protected
from deportation or prosecution despite federal
IMMIGration 1AW ...........cccocoieieieieieiiieieieinns 29% 21 14 12 24 50% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 28 22 13 22 43% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 16 12 8 44 36% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 15 7 12 21 61% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 17 13 16 27 45% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 21 13 12 27 49% 24
Latest Data by Race White 31% 21 14 12 23 51% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 26 19 6 21 54% 25
e Open our borders to illegal immigrants...................... 26% 17 17 22 18 43% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 19 26 31 15 28% 57
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 15 12 20 35 33% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 15 9 12 18 61% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 14 19 25 22 34% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 17 19 21 24 36% 40
Latest Data by Race White 29% 16 16 20 18 46% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 21 24 27 6 43% 51
o [SPLIT A] Increase border security ... 13% 25 16 25 20 38% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 21% 40 15 8 16 61% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 12 16 25 35 24% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 13 17 43 21 19% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 26 14 23 17 46% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 26 13 22 23 42% 36
Latest Data by Race White 1% 24 16 27 22 35% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 31 29 17 5 49% 45
o [SPLIT B] Increase border security to reduce illegal
CLOSSINGS s 15% 22 17 29 17 37% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 23% 38 18 9 12 61% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 16 13 21 35 31% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 8 17 52 17 15% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 28 15 15 21 48% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 27 14 20 25 41% 34
Latest Data by Race White 13% 19 18 34 16 32% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 30 21 13 12 54% 34
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B3. Below is a list of policies. Please indicate whether you think Democrats in Congress support each one.

DEMS SUPPORT DEMS OPPOSE NET

DEMS DEMS
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Allow undocumented immigrants to stay in the

U.S., even if they have a violent criminal record....... 23% 13 18 28 18 37% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 26 44 13 18% 70

Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 15 12 23 35 30% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 17 11 13 19 58% 23

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 10 23 27 22 28% 50

Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 12 15 28 23 33% 43

Latest Data by Race White 25% 14 16 27 17 39% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 10 23 36 9 32% 59

o Deport all illegal immigrants who are in this
country, regardless of how long they have been

REIE s 7% 8 16 52 18 15% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 20 53 10 17% 73

Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 7 14 35 38 13% 49

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 12 55 20 13% 67

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 10 17 38 22 23% 55

Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 10 17 41 24 18% 57

Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 14 57 17 12% 71

Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 12 30 43 6 20% 73

B4. Below is a list of recent actions and descriptions of actions that Trump and his administration have taken on immigration. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one. If you don't find a statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that
option.

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT

o The Trump administration's ICE raids are separating families,

including children from their parents..........c.orrnrriernnn 48% 17 10 16 9 65% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 13 4 2 3 91% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 23 8 1 1 69% 19

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 19 18 31 14 37% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 22 10 6 8 75% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 16 6 12 1 1% 18

Latest Data by Race White | 45% 16 11 19 10 61% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 25 10 8 3 79% 18

o The Trump administration is grabbing people off the street and
disappearing them to jails or other countries, with their families often

having no idea Where they are............ccoooocvceerrocerereeesssssen 46% 15 10 13 15 62% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 14 4 2 5 90% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 20 5 1 17 67% 16

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 16 18 25 25 32% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 21 10 7 8 75% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 17 10 7 13 70% 17

Latest Data by Race White | 42% 14 11 16 17 56% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 26 4 7 9 80% 10
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B4. Below is a list of recent actions and descriptions of actions that Trump and his administration have taken on immigration. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one. If you don't find a statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that
option.

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT

o The Trump administration is grabbing people off the street with ICE
agents using masks, unmarked cars, and plainclothes to conceal their

IABNEEIES ...oovovoe s s 46% 15 11 19 9 61% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 12 4 4 4 88% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 17 9 15 14 63% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 17 18 36 13 32% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 22 11 8 8 73% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 14 6 16 12 66% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 13 11 23 10 57% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 20 11 10 5 74% 21

o The Trump administration is deporting people without due process or

a court hearing, violating the Constitution...............cccccoccoeeeeeveveceeeccsesersvisisennd 46% 15 10 18 11 61% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 3 4 4 89% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 19 10 12 14 64% 22

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 16 18 33 17 31% 51

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 23 12 6 9 4% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 17 6 7 16 1% 13

Latest Data by Race White | 42% 14 11 22 1 56% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 21 10 7 5 78% 17

o The Trump administration is detaining or arresting elected officials,
including a Senator and Congressperson, who question his

IMMIQration PONCIES ..........cccccieieieiiiiieiiiiieieieieeeiesees e 45% 16 10 17 12 61% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 15 5 2 4 89% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 18 7 10 16 67% 18

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 16 34 20 30% 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 21 10 8 10 73% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 19 8 8 15 69% 16

Latest Data by Race White | 42% 14 11 20 13 55% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 19 5 12 8 75% 17

o The Trump administration is using military-style raids in residential

neighborhoods to detain undocumented immigrants....................ccoooeeee.) 44% 14 12 20 10 58% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 4 3 4 89% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 21 10 14 14 62% 24

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 20 39 15 26% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 20 13 8 9 70% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 12 8 16 13 63% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 13 12 24 10 54% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 25 12 6 6 76% 18
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B4. Below is a list of recent actions and descriptions of actions that Trump and his administration have taken on immigration. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one. If you don't find a statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that
option.

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT

o The Trump administration is ignoring court orders to return deported

migrants to the U.S. who pose no threat ... 44% 16 12 17 12 60% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 14 6 2 5 88% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 21 8 12 16 64% 20

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 17 19 33 18 30% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 20 11 8 10 1% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 16 10 6 16 69% 15

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 14 12 21 12 55% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 28 4 8 12 76% 12

o The Trump administration is deporting immigrants who have lived

here for many years and have no criminal record.........ccccccoccceeeevevevesicerend 43% 17 14 16 9 60% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 5 3 4 88% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 21 13 13 14 61% 25

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 19 23 31 14 32% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 21 12 8 10 70% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 13 9 14 12 65% 23

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 17 15 19 9 56% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 18 10 8 9 73% 18

o The Trump administration is conducting mass workplace raids that
are targeting immigrant workers in critical industries like farming,

restaurants, and NOLEIS ........cooooorvrvcvvvvveee e 43% 17 13 17 10 60% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 16 5 3 3 89% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 25 10 13 13 64% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 17 22 33 16 30% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 22 11 8 7 73% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 16 6 1" 15 67% 17

Latest Data by Race White | 39% 16 14 20 10 56% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 24 9 1" 6 74% 20

o The Trump administration revoked the legal status of immigrants
fleeing violence and persecution and is now targeting them for

deportation back to the dangers they fled from..........ccoocorrerninnn] 43% 17 13 16 11 60% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 16 5 3 5 86% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 21 11 12 16 61% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 17 22 30 16 32% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 22 12 7 10 1% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 17 9 10 14 67% 19

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 15 14 19 12 55% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 28 9 7 9 75% 16
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B4. Below is a list of recent actions and descriptions of actions that Trump and his administration have taken on immigration. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one. If you don't find a statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that
option.

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT

o The Trump administration is ignoring states' rights by deploying the

National Guard against the will of a state's Governor..............ccccccccc] 42% 17 13 20 9 59% 3
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 17 6 3 4 87% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 23 11 12 12 65% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 15 20 39 13 28% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 22 12 8 8 1% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 19 11 8 15 66% 19

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 15 13 24 8 54% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 22 17 13 4 66% 30

o The Trump administration is targeting deportation raids towards
people searching for work, by raiding places where construction

workers gather, like Home Depot parking 10tS...........coooovvvevereeereeeneneneneneeee) 41% 16 13 19 12 57% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 15 5 3 6 86% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 19 14 13 18 56% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 20 37 16 27% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 20 12 8 12 68% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 18 9 1" 14 66% 20

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 14 13 23 12 52% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 26 12 8 6 73% 21

Qs83. What best describes your concerns about Trump's latest approach to immigration?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-30 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Treating immigrants cruelly and inhumanely ............cocooeereernnenenenererees 31% 48% 26% 14% 32% 33% 30% 37%
Violating the Constitution and dU ProCESS .........rvererrererrereirneereereereereeeereeseens 30 49 33 1" 31 27 30 32
Separating families 30 40 32 18 33 33 27 36
Causing chaos 19 24 22 13 24 18 18 21
CaAUSING FEAI ...ttt 19 26 18 1 22 24 16 34
Silencing dissent, including arresting elected officials ..........cccoovererrrenrirnienns 16 24 15 7 14 15 16 21
Violating AmMeriCan ValUES ... s 14 20 16 7 21 14 12 18
Harming the 8CONOMY ..o 12 15 14 9 18 12 1 16
INFAMING ENSIONS ....ooveoerceciiee e 1" 1" 12 10 16 13 10 13
IgNOring States' FIGNLS ......c.cuviueieereieir s 10 14 14 6 15 11 9 8
NONE Of tNESE ..o 29 5 25 56 17 26 34 14
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter/X, or YouTube)....  38% 39% 37% 37% 40% 37% 38% 42% 46% 37% 41%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..ottt 37 37 37 36 46 38 28 36 34 38 37
Local televiSion..........coeeerireeineneeneneiees 37 42 37 39 42 36 33 38 31 38 37
FOX NEWS ..ot 32 31 31 30 19 24 48 31 34 33 27
Online Nnews WebsSItes..........coerereeineereeninns 30 33 34 30 36 29 24 28 31 30 32
CNN e 27 25 25 27 39 25 16 42 29 23 34
Social media creators and influencers............. 18 17 16 15 20 20 16 21 28 16 27
MSNBC......cooveirieireieeissesss s 17 17 15 16 27 16 8 19 19 16 26
Your local NEWSPAPET ........ccuverieriereererieereineens 16 18 17 16 17 17 15 17 13 17 16
RAGIO ..o 16 19 17 17 14 15 18 12 14 17 15
POACASES ... 14 15 16 15 12 14 15 17 18 13 11
National NeWSpapers...........covnererneererieennns 13 14 14 14 17 13 9 14 14 12 18
OthET ... s 4 3 5 5 4 3 6 4 5 4 6
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S.............. 5 5 5 6 4 10 6 7 4 6 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 11% 12 15 7 15 34 6 38% 56
Jun-9 2025 8% 14 14 8 14 37 5 36% 59
May-18 2025 8% 13 14 9 13 37 6 36% 58
Apr-28 2025 11% 13 13 7 13 37 7 37% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 12 4 17 48 7 25% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 16 12 17 34 8 29% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 17 18 9 14 20 4 53% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 15 16 12 18 21 7 42% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 16 20 5 12 27 8 47% 44
Latest Data by Race White 11% 1 15 6 15 38 5 36% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 11 12 9 20 29 7 35% 58
e MSNBC......cccooocrivmrrrr 5% 8 14 7 18 38 9 27% 63
Jun-9 2025 4% 8 14 8 18 40 8 26% 66
May-18 2025 4% 8 11 9 16 42 9 23% 68
Apr-28 2025 5% 8 12 7 16 42 9 25% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 18 9 19 26 9 37% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 15 7 17 40 12 24% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 10 6 17 50 9 18% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 14 20 1 19 21 9 40% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 10 14 4 19 34 11 31% 58
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 13 7 17 44 8 24% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 10 16 1 21 23 11 35% 54
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
© CNNL..oooorccceeee 5% 12 16 8 17 35 8 32% 60
Jun-9 2025 5% 10 14 10 19 36 6 29% 65
May-18 2025 5% 10 14 10 18 35 7 29% 63
Apr-28 2025 4% 11 16 7 17 36 8 31% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 17 19 10 17 21 9 43% 48
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 20 9 19 29 10 33% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 1 6 16 50 7 21% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 17 26 1 18 12 8 51% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 13 19 7 16 28 9 40% 51
Latest Data by Race White 4% 1 13 7 17 41 7 27% 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 12 12 12 23 22 10 34% 56
YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day........ccoevevereerrereernerneneen. 44% 41% 45% 43% 46% 45% 42% 63% 61% 36% 57%
ONCE @AY .o 14 16 13 14 13 9 15 11 14 14 10
A few times @ WEEK .......c.cocvvervrrreireereirinienns 19 18 19 20 19 23 17 16 15 20 23
ONCE @ WEEK......eovemeererereireieerseereee e nneeees 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 3
A few times @ month..........covvnrnenrrninirnins 6 7 4 6 5 6 6 4 3 7 1
RATEIY v s 7 7 6 7 7 5 9 2 1 10 2
NEVET ..ot 6 5 8 6 5 7 7 1 2 8 3
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET).......cc.coven... 81% 81 82 81 83 81 79 93 94 76 94
AFEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET)... 19 19 18 19 17 19 21 7 6 24 6

LIVETVVIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable
shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18  Apr-28
Several times @ day ..o 41% 41% 40% 42%
ONCE @AY ..o s 15 15 16 14
Afew times a Week ........ccccevevevevevevceevirrnn, 17 15 14 16
ONCE @WEEK.....oveeeeeeeieeeeceeeeeceeee e 2 4 2 2
Afewtimesamonth........cccoovvveveveicveienninnnn, 4 4 4 4
RAEIY ..o 11 10 11 12
NEVET ..ottt 11 10 12 10
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET).......cc.covenu.. 74% 75 73 74
AFEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET).... 26 25 27 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 41% 40% 47% 39% 40% 35%
16 13 15 14 17 15 23
16 17 17 18 16 16 19
2 1 2 1 1 2 3
3 4 4 4 3 4 4
10 7 12 8 12 11 5
11 16 10 8 11 12 11
76 72 74 80 73 74 80
24 28 26 20 27 26 20
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TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Traditional TV via cable, satellite, or antenna.  37% 36% 38% 35% 38% 31% 36% 26% 27% 40% 39%
Streaming TV  through your internet
connection with a service like YouTube TV,
Fubo, Sling, Hulu Live, or DirecTV Stream ..... 41 42 39 41 40 39 43 47 45 39 40
Both 0f these ..o 1 12 11 13 10 14 11 19 17 9 10
VOL: (Does not watch live TV with commercials) ... 11 10 12 10 11 16 10 8 1 12 11
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) ....c.ocvvvrerennn. 48% 48 49 48 49 45 47 45 44 49 49
STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET)....cccccrvrerrrrrnns 52 54 50 55 51 53 54 67 62 47 50
SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK.........cvereeeereiencencereire s 83% 81% 80% 83% 83% 76% 85% 79% 84% 84% 79%
INSEAGrAM. ... 51 55 52 52 57 46 47 66 62 46 57
TIKTOK ..o 40 37 37 37 39 39 42 52 56 37 34
LT 32 30 32 33 30 28 35 44 36 29 35
SPOY e 29 27 29 28 31 25 29 28 38 28 39
SNAPChaL ... 27 27 27 27 27 29 26 31 34 26 24
Reddit .....c.eveeviereeeieeiseee s 23 25 24 24 27 21 19 26 27 21 40
WhatSADD ..ot 22 22 20 20 24 25 19 30 35 16 43
DISCOM ..o 15 16 17 n/a 18 12 13 15 25 13 29
Threads ..o 12 11 11 10 16 9 10 19 16 11 13
TWItCH oo 11 11 10 11 12 7 12 12 19 10 19
BIUESKY ..o 6 7 6 6 11 5 1 3 7 6 4
OthET ... s 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 7
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ... s 6 7 7 7 6 7 7 5 3 7 4
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK.......oooeeeseeeecvveeeeceses s s sssssssnens 62% 18 10 5 3 2
Jun-9 2025 58% 20 12 5 3 1
May-18 2025 59% 19 12 5 4 1
Apr-28 2025 62% 20 10 4 3 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 17 12 5 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 58% 20 10 3 8 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 66% 18 9 5 2 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 14 12 4 3 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 13 10 5 4 3
Latest Data by Race White 62% 19 10 4 3 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 20 15 9 4 1
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
© TIKTOK ..ooooo oo ssssssnens 53% 18 19 5 3 2
Jun-9 2025 52% 17 18 6 5 2
May-18 2025 56% 16 18 4 5 1
Apr-28 2025 52% 18 16 6 7 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 13 19 6 3 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 19 20 4 4 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 21 18 5 4 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 19 17 2 4 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 12 9 3 2 5
Latest Data by Race White 49% 18 22 6 3 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 22 17 6 7 1
® INSTAGIAM.....ooooee s sssssssnens 53% 17 18 6 5 2
Jun-9 2025 48% 18 19 7 6 2
May-18 2025 50% 19 17 7 5 1
Apr-28 2025 47% 18 21 8 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 17 19 7 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 17 17 2 9 *
Latest Data by Party Rep 53% 19 16 5 5 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 10 22 4 4 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 13 18 1 3 2
Latest Data by Race White 48% 20 17 7 5 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 18 12 6 5 1
® SNAPCNAL ......oooovvvvveveveisevss s 46% 15 21 7 8 3
Jun-9 2025 43% 23 17 7 7 3
May-18 2025 49% 14 20 8 8 2
Apr-28 2025 42% 18 22 8 8 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 16 24 7 10 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 9 13 9 5 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 16 20 7 6 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 11 19 7 8 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 18 16 2 8 10
Latest Data by Race White 45% 16 21 6 8 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 15 36 23 10 -
O TWIEI/X ..o eessssssonend 39% 20 19 11 8 4
Jun-9 2025 39% 17 22 10 7 4
May-18 2025 35% 21 22 9 10 2
Apr-28 2025 34% 23 24 9 7 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 13 23 9 8 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 16 19 8 19 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 26 16 13 5 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 18 17 4 13 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 15 25 10 6 3
Latest Data by Race White 36% 21 20 13 7 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 16 25 10 5 6
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O DISCONM......oooooooeeeeeeeee s ssssssnens 39% 15 18 12 13 3
Jun-9 2025 33% 15 20 17 12 3
May-18 2025 33% 17 20 14 12 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 15 19 10 16 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 9 24 14 14 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 16 16 16 9 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 23 16 12 12 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 20 8 21 16 -
Latest Data by Race White 38% 13 22 12 12 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 8 20 6 19 -
0 SPOLY...oooovevcvcvcvevevcvevssevsessse s 38% 18 28 6 7 4
Jun-9 2025 39% 18 17 11 11 4
May-18 2025 39% 19 21 9 8 4
Apr-28 2025 37% 21 23 8 9 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 19 29 6 7 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 16 29 4 13 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 17 25 5 6 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 13 17 10 14 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 11 22 6 6 7
Latest Data by Race White 35% 19 31 4 7 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 25 21 6 1 2
O WRALSADD ...oovovvvvvvvevcvevsvsvssssssssss s 30% 11 21 17 15 7
Jun-9 2025 26% 14 21 12 19 7
May-18 2025 32% 16 17 13 19 3
Apr-28 2025 31% 14 18 17 15 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 11 26 9 18 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 9 22 28 15 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 11 14 24 12 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 4 24 16 19 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 8 17 12 16 7
Latest Data by Race White 27% 10 23 19 14 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 19 11 21 16 12
O REAGIL ... 29% 22 29 14 6 1
Jun-9 2025 31% 21 26 16 6 1
May-18 2025 24% 27 32 12 4 *
Apr-28 2025 30% 19 34 9 7 *
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 25 28 13 6 -
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 25 26 8 6 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 17 31 16 5 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 28% 17 30 10 14 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 12 31 17 8 2
Latest Data by Race White 29% 25 28 12 4 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 18 24 23 8 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

® TRIBAGS ......ooooeeeeereecee s s ssssssnens
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O BIUBSKY ......ooooereeeee et sssssssnens
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O TWILCK oo
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

D100. Are you:

DAGE. What is your age?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
27% 25 29 10 7 2
25% 18 27 12 10 7
32% 21 21 12 9 5
24% 22 35 6 10 3
26% 18 32 12 9 4
25% 32 27 9 3 4
29% 35 24 6 5 -
36% 21 29 6 5 1
32% 30 18 5 5 10
23% 25 31 13 7 1
16% 18 41 8 13 3
19% 18 24 16 12 11
21% 23 21 12 15 9
21% 20 30 14 10 5
22% 22 25 7 10 13
20% 19 23 13 15 11
- 12 27 41 - 20
40% 11 34 15 - -
39% 13 23 - 13 11
29% 10 7 16 12 26
13% 19 29 17 12 10
56% 23 - 22 - -
15% 28 26 15 13 2
22% 17 20 20 13 7
26% 17 22 12 17 5
21% 22 29 12 10 6
13% 19 38 13 12 4
22% 25 22 22 5 4
17% 39 14 14 16 -
25% 36 31 4 - 4
16% 35 22 12 12 2
14% 28 25 18 13 1
13% 20 34 11 19 3
AMAN oo 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiicceeeeete ettt es s aeaeens 53
Self-AESCHIDE.......cov v *
1829 oottt 17%
B0-B4 .o 25
A5BA oo 15
BB .ot 16
B5F ettt 27
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ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE]

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

REGION. What state do you live in?

VOL:

Page 44/47
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccceeeeeevieeeeeeeeeeeenes 15%
White/Caucasian ............ccceviererierieiieeeeee e 77
HiSpanic/Latino ..........c.ocuevreeerieeeeeeree s 11
Asian/Asian American 6
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........oeeeeeeeecceecee s 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccccevvvvvvevevvvcennen. *
(01T RO -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEM) ......coovvuerrrriiriitireiseiecciene -
MEXICO ..ottt s 48%
PUBHO RICO.....oveeeeeccceceeee e 24
CUDA e 8
ArGENEING ... 1
BElIZE ... -
BOlIVIa ... 1
BrazZil.......cooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
03311 -
(070071 11 o T 4
(070137 1 o7 T 2
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccovereriieririreersssreeessseeens 4
ECUAAON ... 2
El SAIVAAOr ...t 1
GUAEMAIA ..o 1
HONAUIAS ... 1
N o= o U TR -
PANAma ..ot 2
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeereessees s -
POIU oot 2
SPAIN oo 10
UTUGUAY oot enees -
VENEZUEIA.......oeeeeeeee e 1
Other COUNMTY ......cvuvriicirree e 2
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......covercrriccrcee s 2
The Caribbean...........cccvvcevieeicceeeeee s 10%
AFFICA o 40
Central AMENICA......ccveveveiere e 8
SOUth AMEIICA ......cecvieecrecc e 4
Another region of the world ... 7
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......evcrricececee s 37
(031114 24%
INAI8 s 12
PhilIDPINES ... 17
VIBINAM ..o 10
KOTBA ...ttt ettt 10
JAPAN ... 19
Pacific 1SIands..........ccovvrececcceccee s 8
(01T R 9
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 1
NOMhEASE .......c.cveeieieetcecee s 17%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN e 39
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EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Did not complete high SChOOL ...........covererncreiciriiniien. 3%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........ccccevviviiririrerecene 27
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce..c... 5
Attended some college but no degree 20
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 25
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree

(MD, DMD, 1C.)...vevrvererenreeereiseiiessesessesssseeessessessesenens 8
Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ...........cccocovivnininenee 44%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccoevieerrurienenee 44
Voted for SOMEONE €ISe .........ccvvvvevivienceriinceinines 3
Did NOL VOB ... 9
Always voted for DEmOoCrats..........coverivneererrereenreneenens 29%
Mostly voted for DemocCrats...........cccvvreererrereeerereenieneen. 12
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RepUDIICANS ..o

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.ccccouevveuneercrnerennee 11
Always voted for Republicans ..........c..cccocoevveveercrnernnnens 24
DEMOCRATS (NET) .ooeueeeieereerrceneereereereeseeseesesssesseeneens 46%
REPUBLICANS (NET)....oveirieeeeceneereereereereeeeessserseeneens 43
YES, ME .ttt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerirreninenee 4
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO -ttt 85
YES (NET) oo seseeeeseesessesssesenene 15%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccovevevevenee. 38%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o e 17
Other type of job or field ... 6
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 13
Less than $30,000 ...........overeeeereeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e 28%
$30,000 - $49,999 .....ovvrrrie s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 .....coooivvi s 13
$60,000 - $74,999 .....covvvve s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 ....covvvii s 11
$100,000 - $149,999 .....cooooevereee e 10
$150,000 - $199,999 .....oooorvvireeeeeee s 3

$200,000 aNd @DOVE..........oecveeeeeeeeereeeee e 3
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MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? MAITIEA ... 36%
WIAOWED......c.ceecciece e 7
DIVOTCEA ...t 15
Separated..... 2
Never married but in a relationship ..........ccccccoeevrinennnee 13
Never married and SiNgle .........cocrernrreeieneeeseeees 28
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? Eomeowner --------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
BNEET .
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 5
OFNBI e 1
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of someone Under 18 ..., 26%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........ccoceeeeeecvceieceeecene, 31
NO oottt 46
YES (NET) oot sssnsssnes 54%
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VErY IDEral..c.cccvcsecssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 14%
as: Somewhat liberal...........c.cooeririinirerieeeee e 16
' Moderate 35
Somewhat CONSErVative .........cccoeereeiereeneeneereereereeneeneens 17
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvveeeeirerecscse s 18
LIBERAL (NET) w.cooueereeeeeneeseeesneeeseeesseesseeseesseessseenns 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....coveoeererereereeerneeeeeeseesseeeenns 35
IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA -
; ) MOVEMENL ... 0
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not? No, do not consider myselt & supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ...ttt 23
NOE SUFE ... 10
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed fUull-ime..........ccooooeceveiii 40%
Employed part-time ... 12
Not employed, but looking for Work ............ccceeeeereeneennn. 9
REEIEd ... 26
SUENL ..o 2
HOMEMAKE ... s 6
=Y PO 4
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 19%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 81
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \L/JVealthy-.-(-j-(-j-l ----- e g%
) ; pper MIddIe ClASS ........vverrerreeeereeeseeeereee s
yourself? You may select as many as you like. Mddle Class. o %0
WOrKiNg Class .......cevvueveenireineiniiencirieene e 27
Lower middle Class........cccvevniernierneee s 18
LOW INCOME ... 24
POOT .. s 9
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RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

46%
19
2
1
23
8
YIS ottt 41%
NO Lt 59
EVEIY WEEK ..o 21%
Afew times a month ... 9
About once @ MONth ... 5
A few tiMmes @ YEar ..o 13
RATEIY ..o 22
NBVET ... e 30
Heterosexual or straight ..o, 89%
BISEXUAL ..o 6
Gay Or 1€ShIaN ..o 4
TranSGENAET ......c.cveviereicce e 1
NON-DINAIY ..ot *
T PO 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvucvcveicecceeeee e 1



